b}

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS £S04 000
SHERMAN DIVISION o
IN RE § -
LOCKETT, TERRANCE L §
§ CASE NO. 01-44786-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7 ,
DEBTOR(S). § -

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT. APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved.
y )
DATE: 05/07/03 %,\//, < h

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

o o ok o ok ok e Kk ok ek ok R Ok ook ok e ok o ok kK ok o Ok 3Kk ko e ok e ok ok o ok ok o e ok o ok e o e ok ok ok R ok 8 ok A ak ok o ok 8 ok ok e ol ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: 7- 31 °3 By: W




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE
LOCKETT, TERRANCE L

§
§
§ CASE NO. 01-44786-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7

§

DEBTORC(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1



8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: S- ,2003.

1~ D

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2

R



%89°81 £6°€92°G bL'LLL'82

aaRNIDIASNN WO aivd 3amoTv
A3¥IA0D3Y LN3DY3d SWIVTO d3dNDJ3IASNN SWIVIO A3dNJO3SNN
x09 %0r 0z %0
| _ %000 000 (D13 '*HO183a OL NYN1IHYIHLIO
%¥9'89 €G'€92'G divd SNIV1O d34NO3sNN
%000 000 aivd SWIVTO ALIMOINEd
%000 000 aivd SWIV1D d3dnd3s
%00°0 000 S1S02 ¥31ldVHO ¥Oldd
%000 000 (013 'saXVLISASNIIX3 3LVisT
%000 000 S1S0D 1dN0D
%000 000 S3d4 TVNOISS3408d H3H10
%00°0 00°0 S334 AINHOLLY H3H10
%910 14&A S3ASN3dX3 TVNOISSI40Hd SINYIL
%Ee’L 00°¢9s S334 TYNOISS3I40dd SINYIL
%60 06°tLe S3ISN3IJX3 S.33LSNHL
%8.°6} 18°91G°}L NOISSINNOD S.331sNdL

-S3ASN3IdX3 31visT

%00°001 ¥2899'L$ ‘S1d13034 v10l
-JWOONI 3LV1S3

€0/1E/20 :d3A0¥ddY 1SN 31vda
98.¥1-10 : *H3FGWNN 3SVYD
JONVHNEAL ‘L1IND01 :ANVN ISVYD
SINJWINOD
1LAVESIaM H31SNAL

AUYVINNNS 3ASVD 1Ld0d3d TVNId S.331SNl



PO0'S -PA

TNYEGAT

;UCTI9R 120 pUe ‘a[es Jo SuLredy Jo Aep “Fuipuad SIaet pue ‘2ACqE P3)03[JR1 10U AR Yorm BUIS)a 2583 3ulloalje sanlanoe Jofein

(9 tun[oD) Ut Junoury fefjoq [EI0L)

00°0% STE99°LY 009L9°LS 00 115°8F1% (sanjeA umouwyun) Supnpxy) §TV.IOL
$1955Y SuturRwY Jo SNJEA SSOID
P e
usouyur) 9L1s ViIN usouyur) (n) sursodaq] 182191UY UONNRJ-150d T 1
¥ HND 000T
vd 000 va 000 0000091 SojIqowomY | [
suondo Jo0Is [
vd 00’0 vd 000 00'1 yadord [en3oa)jarm o pue SIgELAd0D ‘swsted 01
sSuraeg pue JURININSY AT IS
vd 000 vQ 0070 00°00+'8IL1 HJauag Ny Y 10¥ VHI 6
YoTEM
vd 000 vd 000 00'00C AJ[amag pue sing g
vd 000 va W00 0000¢ foreddy Juweam "L
SH0OQIX3L,
Vi 000 va 000 00°0Z fa0 BV QO ¥ sampLJ ‘s¥00q 9
— Vi 000 va 00°0 00'SLY'E SPOOL) PG ML, PJOYISNOY ‘¢
YouA [LUspy
vd 000 va 00949 G09L9 SHUNODY Yued Ul S
SaUN03G Apenxg
vd 6V EI9L 00°000°L 00'6ZE°6 SIUNCIVY Jueg] Un yse) ‘¢
UoluN NpaID) SUBXAT,
Vi 000 va 000 0001 SUNOIDY Jueg Ul Yse) ‘7
— Vi 000 va 00°0 00°001 pueH uo yse |
apg1sg 2 uopeqy (Mpss=va (130D 0(pO pue saneA (frado1g (n) papnpayasun) pue pajnpayos)
S)ISSY SUINBLINY JO IM[RA SS010) Aq poaraday uopuEqy (B}pss=v0 ‘suopdwaxy ‘susry ssa| pajnpayosur) uonduossq 195sy
Avd) parisionupy Al 1955y spunj/[es pauopueqy ‘AsN1 49 PAUFWINA(Q SNEA) fuennd
Apadeig e N prewnsgy
_- 9 s ¥ € z I _
L _______________________________________
C0/0E/LD e feg SWIELD £0/10/p0 Buipug ponag 104
TOAD/10 oreq Sunasiy (e)1#E
@) 1091711 H(9) pauaauo) 1o (1) pajtd a1Q THONVIAL ‘LETIDOT N
SN, VRqSIaM 'V AEN “BUIEN 23S, dreys o preuod #8pnr  SUA 98LYIO ‘ON a5eD
SASVD LUSSY

1 :28eg

FHOdTH ANY QHOOTY ALYAJOUd A LVILST TVAIAIANI

1 Wd04



POO'8 “19A 1O

£0/TE/L0 [(MLL) Boday [euL] Jo ale( payoaloly juanny) £0/1£/L0 ' (MAL) Hod¥y Teut] Jo ceq pRafold fentu]

“SIIUOW § IZAC PR 3 0) SjuawAeg "suondiuaxa o) Honaalqo s,amsna] Fumas parsjus 1op1o paady

TO/0E/LO ojeq] e swie|)
TOHO/10 ape Sunaeiy (B) 1+t
0 1o/91/11  (0) PIMAALO) 10 (3) papy e THINVIYELL “LLFAO0T ‘aurep 3580
S0MSI| JEGSISM, Y YR ST INES A dreys o preuog 38par SUA 98LPY-10 ‘0N 358D
SHSVD LASSV
T 9B LHOdTd ANV 00T ALYAd0dd ALVISA TYNAIAIANI

I WdOA



PO0'E 1A aon
L A 75N ¥LBIYL s[Eoiqng a3eg
HrLS 600 BN
000 SI013(] 01 SIUDLAB 1559
rrpLS 000 [2101qng
000 ¥L'B99L SIAJsuel] queg] [SS¥T
0£'P60°L ryyLs bLRIGL S$TVIOL NWIIO0D
 ———— L
0EP60'L 0E¥60°L WNoX0Y YN WOL] U] ojsuel], LBB60LYSLEH 100V WO JojsuRl] £0/LO/S0
£ZTEL X1 'sejred
TTT M JueT AURYS 0565
£0-61-€ pep 1opao 1od SUI{OY) % 101SSa)
000 Prls 532 Admiony Heqs1om Y RN 101060 £0/6T/E0
LA 749 PrLS 1RJSUBLE SpUn.] yueg LBB60LYSLEH WOV WOL Jojsuel] €0/6T/E0
(g) soueeg (§) stuawasingsiy {$) susoda(g uonesueI], 3O uondussacg WOl paAIady / oL pied MUY (]
WOy Jo¥Ry) uonIRsuURI],
L 9 § L4 t T I
R o
(oqeovidde 31) puog esedoy
00'000°00€  § (i ases 1ad) puog 1juelg €0/L0/S0  BuIpud pouad Jo4
SO6SK9-S.  ON (If Jodedxe],
DNIADAHD TVHINTD £EEEET86LE AquIny JunodaYy
EOLIBWY JO quey ‘ureN Yueq THINVYEYAL "LIAADOT PUEN 358D
SIS, “Weqsiom Y e ‘oureN 991sn ], syua 98LEF-10 ‘ON 358)
4 THODTH SINTINISANASIA ANV SLAIADAE HSVD ALVISH
I esed

T W40



TWEOAT

POO'R OA
LS 8L199°L sfaogng a8ed
L J
FELIO'L ¥ LS Jajsuery spun yueg CELELTBSLEH WIV 01 JaJsURS], £0/6T/E0
BL199°L 66 ANVE WO Q0T ISTULINI BILAWIY JO YUeg Al £0/8%/70
6L7959°L s ANVE WO ADTY ISTUILINI EILDWY JO Yueg A SO/TENTO
LTISYL £6's MNVE WOMA 40T LSTHTINI BOLIBUIY JO Yurg Ti W/1ETT
PLSHY'L 179 MNVE WO LOTE LSTUALNI BOLISWY JO NuBg 4| T0/6T/11
£S°6£9°L 8LL MNVEH WOUA (L0HE ISTIALNI BILIBWY Jo Yueq 4| TO/TEOL
SLIE9°L §e'9 JINVE WOH 4,034 ISTHALNI BOLOWY JO Uy 7l T0/0£/60
$065-100SL X1 OSIpPY —
90L 14y “uT wowaspa1 0091
0rSTY'L 68'89T°1 Avadoid [euosiag dwoxd uon 1RR0] HIUELD], £ TO/ET/60
18'96£°9 00's MNVE WOY A.DT LSTUALNI EILIBUIY JO s 4! T0/0£/80
$065-1005L XL ‘UOSIpPY
90 ¥y “u juows3py] g0yl
I§715E°9 63971 Auadold [euosIad 1dwaxy UoN NAOOT ML £ T0/67/80
ST9S-vP0SL X1 ‘PUejeD
08 1V “pAlg 15210 URWIEEN T
65'780°S T6'897°1 Apadord reuosiad Wuexg uoN 19207 22URLID], £ T0/10/80 —
LYEISE we MNVE WOHA AT LSTITINI wILIUNY JO Yueg 4l TOITEILO
: $T9S-pPOSL X1 ‘puelreD)
08 1y “pag 15310, URWEEN £14S
— STOIR'E 68971 SINO29Y ueq Ul yseDd naxoor| URLA £ T0/80/L0
£ETPS'T 2T 00T’ L 21y I5a0ay] BOLIWY JO Yied | T0/8T/90
§T96-Fr0SL X1 ‘PUelRD
08 14V “PAIE 15350 WBWEEN £S5
60°6£5°T T6'89T°1 Ayadorq [Euosiag ydwaxy voN 13§00 0URLID], £ Z0/£0/90
LTOLTT §T1 007’1 a1ey 1s21000] BILIDUIY JO iy 4! TO/IE/SO
YH6T-T0S] ZV Xuaoyd
Y667 XOA 'O'd
6891 76'89T°1 Auadol euosiag 1dwaxg uoN Jajua)) Sutssaseld i £ TO/0E/H0
($) soueleg ($) suswasmgsiy ($) snsodag uenaesuel] JO uondiasag wol paA1aoay f 01 preq DUy e
JUNONY Pl - ifg] uolpesuery,
L 9 b £ z I I_
I PR
‘(21qeondde yr) puog 2remedag
00°000°00€  §  :(mwi) osed sad) puog 1uelg £0/L0/S0  ‘Bwipug pouad 104

7 a%ed

SONIAVS TVHANTD L8860LPSLE
BILDWY JO Yuey
SASII WRGSIIM 'V HEN

IaquInp 1Unoa2y
‘aureN yurg
R=LICINESTT I

THOOTY SINHWIASHNISIA ANV SLJIADHA HSVD ALVLSH

TINdOd

S966199-SL

TIINVIEEL ‘LLTADOT

sdda

98LFH-10

JON (O] Todedxe ]

‘aumBN 358
10N 95D



POO'8 -1PA

TIWHOd

TWI0d T

O£ ¥60°L 96'9 sroigng a8eq

0L P60°L ¥rvis ¥L899L

000 000 #L899°L L8BGOLYSLE - SONIAVS TVHINAD

0EP60°L L2l 78S 000 EEEEETRELE - DNIIDFHO TYIINID

ONVIVE SINTWISHNSIa SLISOddd 1IN SLNMOOIV TTV - TVLOL

INNODDV JAN
oo”o L899 L 1N
000 S101q3(] 0] SIUBWARY 58]
000 PLR99L reoIgng
PL899°L 000 SIQJSUeL] jueyq SS¥]

000 ¥L89Y'L vL899'L STYLOL NWNTOD

o e —— —

— 000 0E¥60°L Joysue], 3unsod Teutq EEEEETRCLER 1008 O IoJsURI] £0/L0/S0
0EF60°L 850 ANV WO 4058 LSTHALNI BILIAUIY JO jueg] [Al £0/L0/60
TLE0L 16T 00570 Imey 1saiaju] B3IAUY JO uey A £0/0£/90
18°060°L r'e JANVE WOHd A.03d LSHYHLNI BOLIMRY JO Nuey [A £0/18/L0

($) soueeyq {$) siwawasINgsiCy ($) susodagy uoroesuel ] J uonduosag woT paAladay f o] pred 20U aeq
WNC2Y 10 99D UOIRSURL]
A e
:(a1qeandde J1) puog aesedag
00°000°00€ $  :(uumny ases 19d) puog 1aque|g £0/£0/50 Suipug pouad 1o]
$965199-4  ON (I Jadedxe]
SONIAYS TVHENHD L8B60LPSLE “RquINN K02y
BIIUNY JO Hueyq ‘e yued TAINVAHAL LLTNO0T ‘ueN ase’y
SIS, ‘WRGSIaM, Y YIB ‘SurenN 9Jsmu], S¥a 98L¥P-10 “ON ISBD)
- @QAODTY SINTWIASHNLSIA ANV SLJAIIDHAA HSVD HLVLSH
£ ieded



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF May 7, 2003
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

{4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

$+0.00
$+574.44
$+0.00
$+0.00

$7.668.74

$574.44

$7.094.30

e



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed afier 10/94)

Total Receipts

$7.668.74 25% of First $5,000
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $2.668.74 10% of Next $45,000
Less -45.000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Legal Assistant
Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

$7,668.74
1,250.0

266.8

e B

>
=
=3

$1.516.8

~1

51.4

22.0

I‘S 0
2 r 2 ’0
b =
o in
=S =T = T

T,



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 01-44786 DRS
Debtor: LOCKETT, TERRANCE L

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows:

$7,668.74 25% of First $5,000

Less - $5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $2,668.74 10% of Next $45,000
Less - $2,668.74 (54,500 Maximunt)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum}
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Compensation:

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

01/04/02

01/11/02
04/30/02

06/03/02

07/08/02

07/15/02

08/01/02

08/29/02

09/23/02

10/11/02

COMPDETL

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000

Input properties; open file

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 32 pages @ 0.2000 / page
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000

Open savings account; prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare deposit

LA:; Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000

Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000
Reconcile bank statements

$7,668.74
$1,250.00

$266.87

$0.00

$0.00

$1,516.87
$0.00

$1,516.87

$32.50

$6.40
$19.50

$13.00

$13.00

$19.50

$13.00

$13.00

$13.00

$19.50

Printed: 05/07/03 11:20 AM  Ver: 8.00d

e -



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 01-44786 DRS
Debtor: LOCKETT, TERRANCE L

01/13/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements

01/30/03 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 24 pages @ 0.2000 / page $4.30

02/18/03 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 126 pages @ 0.2000 / page $25.20

05/07/03 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 page @ 15.0000 / page $15.00

05/07/03 LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 65.0000 $65.00
Transfer funds; prepare final report; supplemental final report

05/07/03 POST: Postage I charge @ 22.0000 / charge $22.00

Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 182 pages @ 0.20 / page $36.40

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 page @ 15.00 / page $15.00

LA: Legal Assistant 3.7 @ 65.00 $240.50

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 22.00 / charge $22.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $313.90

Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $313.90

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,830.77

DATED: 05/07/03 Q
SIGNED Q/’ﬂ - TRUSTEE:

COMPDETL

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 05/07/03 11:20 AM

Ver: 8.00d

gy -



6.

7.

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)1)

Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transporiation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)}(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and
Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee

B.Expenses of Trustee

C.Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

. Court Special Charges

{Excess Notices)
U.S. Trustee fees

Other (Jist)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(M 2) (3) 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,516.87 1,516.87 0.00 1,516.87
313.90 313.90 0.00 313.90
574.44 574.44 574.44 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$2.405.21 $2.405.21 $574.44 $1.830.77

" pg



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not
No. Claimed Determined

Amount
Allowed

Previously
Paid

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor

[



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

) @) (3} 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ b $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364{a)}1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $28,177.71

SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §

[



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 01-44786
Debtor Name: LOCKETT, TERRANCE L

Page |

Claim Class Sequence

Date; May 07, 2003

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

0 Mark A. Weisbart Administrative $574.44 $574.44 $0.00
221 Kessler & Collins
72 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225
000001  Chase Bankcard Services, Inc. Unsecured $6,073.73 $0.00 $6,073.73
400 150 West University Dr
400 Attn: Payment Processing

Tempe, AZ 85281
000002  Texans Credit Union Unsecured $5,815.87 $0.00 $5,815.87
400 Legal Account Dept
400 PO BOX 853912

Richardson, Texas 75085-3912
000063 Texans Credit Union Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 777 E. Campbell Road Order disaliowing
400 Richardson, TX 75081
000004  Universal Bank N.A Unsecured $16,288.11 $0.00 $16,288.11
460 Exceptn Payment Processing
400 PO BOX 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305

Case Totals: $28,752.15 $574.44 $28,177.71

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

R

|
i
i
Printed: 05/07/03 11:20 AM  Ver: 8.00d l



EOD

03/27/2003
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 01-44786
Chapter 7

LOCKETT, TERRANCE L.,

DEBTOR.

U S N W WD

ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF TEXANS CREDIT UNION
CLAIM #3
Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Texans Credit Union, Claim #3,

filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #3 filed by Texans Credit Union in the amount of $5,815.87 15

MAR 2 7'03 W%

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

disallowed.

Objection 1o Claim #3 - Page 3



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 1 of 2

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

01-44786 Terrance L. Lockett
Honorable Donald R. Sharp

Debtor Name: LOCKETT, TERRANCE L.
- — =

Creditor Name: Chase Bankcard Services, Inc. Last Date to Fl.le Cfazms-.‘
. . Last Date to File (Govt):
taim No: 1 150 West University Dr Filing S, i
Claim No: 1 Attn: Payment Processing Hing Status.
Tempe. AZ 85281 Docket Status:
pe: Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
05/17/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

| Class | Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
Unsecured " $6073.73 (&(/

Total $6073.73 ¢
| Description. J
lﬁemarks: J
) i i - Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Texans Credit Unijon [_zzt Dﬁtﬁ ig F:—; (Gf:v”;)s.
C Nos Legal Account Dept Filing Stafus: )
ClaimNo:2  |lpo BOX 853912 Filing Slatus:
Richardson, Texas 75085-3912 Lc(:tfa‘ N 5
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
05/17/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class JI Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed
Unsecured $5815.87 é@/g/
' = S
Total $5815.87 J
Description.
Remarks:
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Texans Credit Union Last Date to File (Govi):
Claim No: 3 777 E. Campbell Road Filing Status:
Richardson, TX 75081 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
05/29/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class ‘ Amount Claimed _I Ampunt Allowed _
Unsecured $5815.87 -I / -
Total $5815.87 Lo/ j{ lewec/
Description:
Remarks: J

httne-llacf txeh necanrts sov/esi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?658886683959961-L 94 0-1 5/7/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 2 of 2

Unsecured

. i Last Daie to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Umversa[ Bank N.A Last Date to File (Gov):
Claim No: Exceptn Payment Processing Filing § .
aim NO: i PO BOX 6305 DI lnkge ‘;atus. l
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305 ocket Status.
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
07/25/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class | Amount Claimed Amount Allowed

$16288.11

x|

Total

| $16288.11

| (|

Description:

Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Terrance L. Lockett
Case Number: 2001-44786

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 11/16/2001
Total Number Of Claims: 4

Total Amount Claimed|Total Amount Allowedl

Unsecured || $33993.58 |

Secured |

| Priority |

I Unknown Jl J
é_d_ministrativelL -

Total || $33993.58 |
PACER Service Center

| Transaction Receipt |

05/07/2003 11:15:53

PACER Login:

weQ1135

||C]ient Code: I

SearchClaims "Case Number: J|01-44786 |

lDescription:
IBil]able Pages: "2 JICost: J[O.M |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?658886683959961-L._94 0-1

5/7/2003




EOD

03/19/2003 15 gl hE
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT™ - B8 3¢ ’g v
FASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  gpp0 7
SHERMAN DIVISION THAR 19 Pif 2. 08
[N RE: § ”"'“f'CU"
§ &y
LOCKETT, TERRANCE L., § "~CASENO, 01-44786
§ (‘hapter 7
DEBTOR. §

ORDER APPROVING FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION
OF TRUSTEE AND TRUSTEE’S COUNSEL FOR PAYMENT
OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee and Trustee’s
Counsel for Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after appropriate notice and
opportunity for hearing, the Court finds the Application should be approved. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Kessler & Collins and Mark A. Weisbart are awarded fees of $562.60 and

R Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

expenses of $12.44.

I
ARG

i

gt



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 01-44786 Page 1 Date: May 7, 2003
Debtor Name: LOCKETT, TERRANCE L

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $7.094.30
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee: Admin $1.516.87 $0.00 $1,516.87 $1,516.87 $5,577.43
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $313.90 $0.00 $313.90 $313.90 $5,263.53
EXPENSES
0 Mark A. Weisbart Admin 221 $574.44 $574.44 $0.00 $0.00 $5,263.53
000001 Chase Bankcard Services, Inc. Unsec 400 $6,073.73 $0.00 $6,073.73 $1,134.56 $4,128.97
000002  Texans Credit Union Unsec 400 $5,815.87 $0.00 $5,815.87 $1,086.39 $3,042.58
000004  Universal Bank N.A Unsec 400 $16,288.11 $0.00 $16,288.11 $3,042.58 $0.00
<< Totals >> $30,582.92 $574.44 $30,008.48 $7,094.30 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 05/07/03 11:20 AM  Ver: 8.00d '



INRE

LOCKETT, TERRANCE L

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 01-44786-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

i. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2, The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1.

2.

BALANCE ON HAND $7,094.30

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,830.77
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $5,263.53
*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $7,094.30
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOgJT\S)D

Date: S-F0% Q—’Q “~

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee

PR



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: TERRANCE LOCKETT / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-44786
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office

whose name and address is as follows:

DAILLAS, TX 75225

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 R

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 1516.87 313.90
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 7668.74 $574.44 $ 7094.30

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 28177.71

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



